CH \$165.00 78821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the cover sheet. Specifically, this Assignment is to add the omitted Reg. No. 2705622 and attach the TM Schedule to the Release previously recorded on Reel 004200 Frame 0046. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Released by Secured Party.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Israel Discount Bank of New York		05/04/2010	National Banking Association: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&C Licensing LLC
Street Address:	33-02 SKILLMAN AVENUE
City:	LONG ISLAND CITY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78821537	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO
Serial Number:	77139989	CALYPSO ST. BARTH
Registration Number:	3198690	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO
Registration Number:	2755692	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO
Registration Number:	2595253	CHRISTIANE CELLE
Registration Number:	2705622	CALYPSO ST. BARTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20666-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0057

SIGNATURE:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Release#page1.tif	
source=Release#page2.tif	
source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Israel Discount Bank of New York		05/04/2010	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&C Licensing LLC	
Street Address:	33-02 Skillman Avenue	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	· Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3537113	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO ·	
Registration Number:	2755692	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO	
Registration Number:	3198690	CHRISTIANE CELLE CALYPSO	
Registration Number:	2595253	CHRISTIANE CELLE	
Serial Number:	77139989	CALYPSO ST. BARTH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 617-742-4200

Correspondent Name:

trademark@riw.com Stacey C. Friends, Esq.

Address Line 1:

Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C.

Address Line 2:

100 North Washington Street

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

10693-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0059

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends, Esq.
Signature:	/stacey c. friends/
Date:	05/06/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release (00099785)#pa source=Trademark Release (00099785)#pa	-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0060

RELEASE

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of February 25, 2008, by and between Israel Discount Bank of New York, a national banking association, with a principal place of business at 511 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10017 (the "Bank"), and A&C Licensing LLC, a limited liability joint stock corporation, with a principal place of business at 33-02 Skillman Avenue, Long Island City, New York 11101 (the "Borrower"), which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2008, and recorded in Reel 3728, Frame 0268, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Bank hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the "Pledged Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Pledged Collateral and the goodwill of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Pledged Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Pledged Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this day of May, 2010.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK

Name:

Title:

First Vice Preside

Name:

{00099197.DOC / 1}.

REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0061

State of New York / n.l.	
County of New Yolk	
County of 10000	
On this \mathcal{I} day of May, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, pers	onally
appeared RICHARD WICIAN who proved to me through satisfactory	
documentation which was personal knowledge, to be the persons whose names are signed	
preceding document or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed	
voluntarily for its stated purpose as FIRST VILLE MRS of Israel	Discount
Bank of New York.	6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
	60.
Silling Vall	11/11/11
- 1 NIW X 1/V	elley -
Nøtary Pytolic	/
My commission expires -	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York	· · ·
No. 24-4707613	•
Qualified in Kings County	
Commission Expires June 30, 20 🔟	<u> </u>
State of New York	
County of NKW KORK	
On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of May, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personal control of the c	
	onany
appeared TENRY ARNT & WHY, who proved to me through satisfactory	
documentation which was personal knowledge, to be the persons whose names are signed	ed on the
preceding document or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed	it
voluntarily for its stated purpose as 6 RNCR VICE PLASORW of Israel	
	17150/unc
Bank of New York.	
	/ / _
V a 1/h 1/2 /	128/ 11/ 21/1
X I ARUN X 12	
Watery Public	
	(
/My commission/expires:	.,
JEFFREY S. ACKERMAN	
NOTARY PLIRITC. State of New for	(
No. 24-470/013	3.1 41
Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires June 30, 20	1 1 1
Commission Expires June 30, 20 4-	-

{00099197.DOC / 1}

Schedule 1 to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) by A&C Licensing LLC Dated as of February 25, 2008

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Christiane Celle Calypso	78831809	3198690	January 16, 2007
Christiane Celle Calypso	76447554	2755692	August 26, 2003
Christiane Celle	75945416	2595253	July 16, 2002
Calypso St. Barth	74721350	2705622	April 15, 2003
		(

MARK APPLICATION	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE
Christiane Celle Calypso	78821537		February 23, 2006
Calypso St. Barth	77139989		March 26, 2007

REEL: 005260 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 04/14/2014